Case No: 2301760/2018



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr G Wates

Respondent: Funway Holidays International LLC

Heard at: Ashford

On: 17 December 2018

Before: Employment Judge Pritchard

Representation

Claimant: Mr D Brown, counsel

Respondent: Miss M Tilling, Managing Director

JUDGMENT

- 1 The correct name of the Respondent is Funway Holidays International LLC and the title to these proceedings is amended accordingly.
- The Respondent breached the terms of the Claimant's contract of employment and the Respondent is ordered to pay to the Claimant the sum of £14,545.02

Employment Judge Pritchard

Date 17 December 2018

Note

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.